
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1976
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS FROM INDORE
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start the operation of internationai flights from Indore;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the date by which the said proposal is likely to be approved; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): No madam. The designated Indian carriers are, however, free to operate their services from any. point in India depending on their commercial judgement.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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